Sr Questions Answers Choice

Ram
Rom

. Hard disk
. Cache

1 Variables are created in

. Mantissa
. Exponent
Range
Aand B

2 The exponential notation consists of:

int n=100;
long,population=15000;
char n [="hello World";
cons int N=100;

3 Which is NOT a valid statement to initialize a variable?

return
mylInt
myinteger
total3

4 Which of the following is NOT a valid identifier?

int
char
float
All

5 Which data type is used to store numeric value with no decimal point?

2

4
121
16

6 The number of bytes used by float data type in C is:

a
"Hello"
6

7 Which of the following is a valid character constant?

Varaible name
Datatype
Varaibletype
Varaiblesize

8 Which term describes the kind of values that a variable can store?

Significance
Precision
Range
Scope

9 The number of digits after a decimal point is called:

-1.1
“123"
32898
55

10 An integer variable can store the value:
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2
8
12
16

11 The number of bytes used by int data type in C is:

Float

Long int

Long double
Unsigned long unit

12 Which of the following data type offers the highest precisions
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A. Use a descriptive name for the
value

B. Start the name of variable with a
letter

C. Use nothing but letters, digits, or
the underscore character

13 Which is NOT a rule for naming variables?

D. All the above

A. Primary key

B. The primary key selected to be the
key of relation

C. A group attribute that can be the
primary key

D. All of them

14 A candidate key is



15

16

17

18

19

20

A category of data or information that describes an entity is called

A process of assigning initial value to a variable at the time of declaration is called:

a+=b is equivalent to

Which of the following is the valid character constant

A memory location with some data can be changed is celled:

Variable are created in:

A

C.
D.

A

C.
D
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Attribute

Record
Tuple

Assigning

Naming

. setting

a+=b
a=+b

b=b+a

A
ngn

. Constant

. Named constant
. Address

ROM
Hard Disk
UsB



