

ICS Part 2 Computer Science Chapter 9 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Variables are created in	A. Ram B. Rom C. Hard disk D. Cache
2	The exponential notation consists of:	A. Mantissa B. Exponent C. Range D. A and B
3	Which is NOT a valid statement to initialize a variable?	A. int n=100; B. long,population=15000; C. char n []="hello World"; D. cons int N=100;
4	Which of the following is NOT a valid identifier?	A. return B. myInt C. myInteger D. total3
5	Which data type is used to store numeric value with no decimal point?	A. int B. char C. float D. All
6	The number of bytes used by float data type in C is:	A. 2 B. 4 C. 121 D. 16
7	Which of the following is a valid character constant?	A. a B. "Hello" C. '6' D. =
8	Which term describes the kind of values that a variable can store?	A. Varaible name B. Datatype C. Varaibletype D. Varaiblesize
9	The number of digits after a decimal point is called:	A. Significance B. Precision C. Range D. Scope
10	An integer variable can store the value:	A1.1 B. "123" C. 32898 D. 5.5
11	The number of bytes used by int data type in C is:	A. 2 B. 8 C. 12 D. 16
12	Which of the following data type offers the highest precisions	A. Float B. Long int C. Long double D. Unsigned long unit
13	Which is NOT a rule for naming variables?	A. Use a descriptive name for the value B. Start the name of variable with a letter C. Use nothing but letters, digits, or the underscore character D. All the above
14	A candidate key is	A. Primary key B. The primary key selected to be the key of relation C. A group attribute that can be the primary key D. All of them

	A category of data or information that describes an entity is called	A. Attribute
4.5		B. Data item
15		C. Record
		D. Tuple
	A process of assigning initial value to a variable at the time of declaration is called:	A. Assigning
10		B. Initializing
16		C. Naming
		D. setting
		3
	a+=b is equivalent to	A. a+=b
17		B. a=+b
17		C. a=a+b
		D. b=b+a
	Which of the following is the valid character constant	A. A
		A. A B. "B"
18		C. "6"
		D. =
		D. =
	A memory location with some data can be changed is celled:	A. Constant
		B. Variable
19		C. Named constant
		D. Address
		D. / Iddi 000
	Variable are created in:	A. RAM
20		B. ROM
ZU		C. Hard Disk